
Scottish National Masters CC Champs- Glasgow, 6th March 2005 – Womens’ Results
Name Club Time

1 Susan Ridley (35) Edinburgh Southern H 23:34
2 Hazel Dean (40) Central AC 24:00
3 Sonia Armitage (40) Aberdeen AAC 24:08
4 Fiona Matheson (40) Falkirk Victoria H 24:18
5 Andrea Cameron (40) Perth Road Runners 25:11
6 Penny Rother (45) Lothian RC 25:31
7 Leanne Haining (40) Gala Harriers 25:55
8 Marietta Linden (35) City of Edinburgh 26:07
9 Jane Waterhouse (50) Central AC 26:09
10 Heather Akers (40) Garscube H 26:12
11 Erni Hamilton (40) Perth Road Runners 26:17
12 Mary McIntyre (35) Dundee Road R 26:21
13 Caroline Lawless (45) Falkirk Victoria H 26:26
14 Lynne Marr (40) Shettleston H Ladies 26:29
15 Sharyn Ramage (40) City of Edinburgh 26:36
16 Clare Gemmell (35) Springburn Harriers 26:45
17 Helen Morton (45) Irvine AC 26:50
18 Yvonne Crilly (40) Livingston & Dist 26:59
19 Kim Forbes (45) Individual 27:07
20 Morag Taggart (45) Dundee Road R 27:14

21 Lesley Chapman (50) Garscube H 27:21
22 Karen Dobbie (35) Edinburgh Southern H 27:24
23 Sue McDowell (45) Livingston & Dist 27:25
24 Lynne Murray (40) Falkirk Victoria H 27:31
25 Margaret McLaren (45) Fife AC 27:39
26 Maureen O'Hara (45) Garscube H 28:17
27 Audrey Foster (50) Inverness H 28:25
28 Jocelyn Scott (50) Fife AC 28:31
29 Susan Hyatt (35) City of Edinburgh 28:48
30 Phyllis Lemoncello (55) Fife AC 28:55
31 Arabella Woodrow (50) Perth Road Runners 29:08
32 Gillian Hanlon (50) Dundee Road R 29:14
33 Joanne Whitehead (35) City of Edinburgh 29:30
34 Sue Carter (40) Metro Aberdeen 30:11
35 Miriam Rennet (40) Dundee Road R 30:20
36 Mary Miller (45) Irvine AC 30:25
37 Christine Catterson (40) Shettleston H Ladies 30:39
38 Mary Kerr (35) Central AC 31:13
39 Elizabeth McGarry (50) Irvine AC 31:43
40 Karen Stevenson (40) Garscube H 33:15

Teams

Pos Name Time
1st Falkirk Victoria H (41) 4 Fiona Matheson (40) 24:18

13 Caroline Lawless (45) 26:26
24 Lynne Murray (40) 27:31

2nd Perth Road Runners (47) 5 Andrea Cameron (40) 25:11
11 Erni Hamilton (40) 26:17
31 Arabella Woodrow (50) 29:08

3rd Central AC (49) 2 Hazel Dean (40) 24:00
9 Jane Waterhouse (50) 26:09
38 Mary Kerr (35) 31:13

4th City of Edinburgh (52) 8,15,29
5th Garscube H (57) 10,21,26
6th Dundee Road R (64) 12,20,32
7th Fife AC (83) 25,28,30
8th Irvine AC (92) 17,36,39



Scottish National Masters CC Champs- Glasgow, 6th March 2005 – Mens’  Results
Name Club Time

1 Andy Little (40) Shettleston Harriers 31:21
2 William Coyle (40) Shettleston Harriers 31:33
3 Edward Stewart (45) Ron Hill Cambus 31:36
4 Colin Donnelly (45) Ron Hill Cambus 32:00
5 Brian Gardner (45) Swindon Harriers 32:04
6 Keith Farquhar (40) Metro Aberdeen 32:15
7 Martin Duthie (40) Calderglen H 32:29
8 Brian Kirkwood (50) Lasswade AAC 32:32
9 Nicholas Milovsorov (40) Metro Aberdeen 32:35
10 David Cavers (40) Teviotdale Harriers 32:41
11 Martin Ferguson (40) City of Edinburgh 32:43
12 Hugh D. McKay (40) Fife AC 32:51
13 Ian Stewart (45) EZ Carnegie 32:59
14 Robert Riddell (40) City of Edinburgh 33:04
15 Stephen McLoone (40) Greenock Glenpark 33:05
16 Peter Carton (50) Shettleston Harriers 33:06
17 David Armour (40) Central AC 33:13
18 Denis Williams (40) Shettleston Harriers 33:14
19 Billy Minto (40) Hunters Bog T 33:16
20 Mike Harvey (40) EZ Carnegie 33:18
21 Keith Lyle (40) City of Edinburgh 33:23
22 Alex Milne (40) Central AC 33:27
23 Graeme Ackland (40) Lothian RC 33:39
24 Desmond Crowe (40) Shettleston Harriers 33:47
25 Archie Jenkins (50) Ron Hill Cambus 33:51
26 John Steel (40) City of Edinburgh 33:54
27 Dermot McGonigle (40) Shettleston Harriers 34:00
28 Benny Mclaughlin (40) Garscube H 34:10
29 Ewan Paterson (50) Moray Road Runners 34:17
30 Duncan McGougan (40) Falkirk Victoria H 34:27
31 John Blair (40) City of Edinburgh 34:29
32 Tom Scott (55) Fife AC 34:33
33 Francis Hurley (50) Ron Hill Cambus 34:34
34 John Duffy (40) Shettleston Harriers 34:36
35 Steve Laing (45) Central AC 34:41
36 Donald Petrie (45) Kilbarchan AAC 34:46
37 George Mitchell (40) Greenock Glenpark 34:48
38 Robert Hutchison (40) Central AC 34:52
39 Garry Robertson (40) City of Edinburgh 34:53
40 Colin Miller (45) Irvine AC 34:55
41 Brian Craig (45) Irvine AC 34:58
42 Robert Wilson (50) Greenock Glenpark 35:01
43 Martin Ryan (50) Perth Road Runners 35:05
44 Richard Davidson (40) Greenock Glenpark 35:06
45 Brian Cook (40) Dundee Hawkhill 35:07
46 John Murdoch (40) Fife AC 35:09
47 Daniel McLaughlin (45) Greenock Glenpark 35:19
48 Frank Smith (40) Metro Aberdeen 35:26
49 Philip Carter (45) Victoria Park AAC 35:28
50 John McArthur (40) Clydesdale Harriers 35:29
51 David J. Condra (40) East Kilbride AAC 35:30
52 George Mitchell (55) Inverness H 35:31
53 Colin Youngson (55) Metro Aberdeen 35:36
54 Hugh Gallagher (50) Giffnock North 35:39
55 Derek Phillips (45) Perth Road Runners 35:47
56 Graeme Fletcher (40) Corstorphine AAC 35:47
57 Alan Lawson (55) Dundee Road R 35:49
58 Ian Johnston (45) EZ Carnegie 35:50

59 Campbell Joss (50) Bellahouston H 35:55
60 Craig Ross (45) Dundee Hawkhill 35:56
61 Peter Simpson (45) EZ Carnegie 35:59
62 Derek Watson Snr. (40) Victoria Park AAC 36:00
63 Augustine Cairney (45) Clydesdale Harriers 36:07
64 Peter Jennings (45) Metro Aberdeen 36:10
65 Robert Lyon (40) Ron Hill Cambus 36:13
66 Alan McIntosh (40) Lothian RC 36:18
67 David Mewse (50) Kilbarchan AAC 36:21
68 Robert Milton (40) EZ Carnegie 36:22
69 Alexander Peddie (40) Aberdeen AAC 36:23
70 Robert Young (60) Clydesdale Harriers 36:27
71 John Cunningham (40) Fife AC 36:30
72 Stuart Waugh (55) Calderglen H 36:31
73 Steven Thomson (40) Livingston & Dist 36:34
74 Stuart Kerr (45) Dundee Hawkhill 36:36
75 John Martin (45) Falkirk Victoria H 36:37
76 Jack Knox (60) Gala Harriers 36:45
77 Iain Cullen (40) Garscube H 36:48
78 Kenneth Brown (50) Victoria Park AAC 36:50
79 Stephen Borland (45) Dundee Hawkhill 36:55
80 Ron Mill (45) Fife AC 36:58
81 Alexander Eaglesham

(50)
Ron Hill Cambus 37:01

82 Graeme Haddow (40) East Kilbride AAC 37:04
83 Frank Yeoman (55) Dumbarton AAC 37:08
84 Thomas McAra (45) Victoria Park AAC 37:12
85 Ivor Normand (40) Hunters Bog T 37:13
86 Stephen Ferguson (45) Perth Road Runners 37:13
87 James Zaple (45) Ron Hill Cambus 37:17
88 Robert McLennan (45) Garscube H 37:21
89 Jim McCosh (40) Airdrie Harriers 37:28
90 Ralph Riach (40) East Kilbride AAC 37:28
91 Andrew Rennie (55) Irvine AC 37:28
92 Pete Cartwright (60) Clydesdale Harriers 37:31
93 William Higgins (45) Falkirk Victoria H 37:43
94 Billy Fraser (40) Teviotdale Harriers 37:49
95 Steven Hards (40) Kilbarchan AAC 37:52
96 Robin Scott (60) Kilbarchan AAC 37:55
97 Alistair Laurie (40) Gala Harriers 37:59
98 Andrew McIntyre (40) Shettleston Harriers 38:01
99 Brian Campbell (60) Clydesdale Harriers 38:01
100 Frank McLaren (50) Fife AC 38:04
101 Andrew Henderson (50) Calderglen H 38:13
102 David Fairweather (60) Ron Hill Cambus 38:14
103 Gordon Colvin (45) East Kilbride AAC 38:16
104 Robin Livingstone (50) Perth Road Runners 38:18
105 Gibson Fleming (60) Westerlands CCC 38:23
106 Kenneth McClean (40) Shettleston Harriers 38:31
107 James Rowley (55) Law & District 38:38
108 Graeme Gemmell (40) Bellahouston H 38:43
109 Peter Collier (40) Irvine AC 38:50
110 David Geddes (45) Garscube H 38:53
111 Bryan Porter (40) Bellahouston H 39:00
112 Douglas Gunstone (50) Fife AC 39:02
113 Stephen McNally (50) Central AC 39:05
114 Andrew Griffiths (50) City of Edinburgh 39:13
115 Mel Scobie (55) Fife AC 39:21
116 Ian Leggett (65) Livingston & Dist 39:29



117 Jan-Bert Van-Denberg
(40)

Corstorphine AAC 39:32

118 Chris Robison (40) Inverclyde AC 39:49
119 Robert Shaw (45) Inverclyde AC 39:55
120 Gerard Mullen (45) Calderglen H 39:57
121 Iain Shaw (40) Ferranti AAC 40:02
122 Jonathan Whitehead (45) City of Edinburgh 40:05
123 Ernest Currie (45) Greenock Glenpark 40:07
124 John Bannister (45) Inverclyde AC 40:09
125 Alex MacEwen (50) City of Edinburgh 40:15
126 Edgar Ramage (45) East Kilbride AAC 40:16
127 Malcolm Gowans (40) Gala Harriers 40:18
128 Kenneth McVey (55) Victoria Park AAC 40:37
129 George Stewart (40) Calderglen H 40:54
130 Sandy McNeil (60) Clydesdale Harriers 41:07
131 Graham Lindsay (40) Calderglen H 41:13
132 David Henderson (40) Corstorphine AAC 41:17
133 John Millar (50) Central AC 41:31
134 Stephen Cromar (65) Dundee Hawkhill 41:43
135 Roderick Shanks (55) Calderglen H 41:54
136 Stephen Cullen (45) Garscube H 42:04
137 Colin Taylor (40) Aberdeen AAC 42:11
138 Robert Daly (60) Victoria Park AAC 42:19
139 Frederick McCain (55) Haddington ELP 42:26
140 Richard Hodelet (60) Greenock Glenpark 42:29
141 Graeme Orr (55) Westerlands CCC 42:34
142 Robert Halliday (45) Teviotdale Harriers 42:35
143 Kenneth Scott (40) Greenock Glenpark 42:37
144 Walter Mccaskey (70) City of Edinburgh 42:39
145 Robert McFall (70) City of Edinburgh 42:41
146 Russell Couper (40) Calderglen H 42:42
147 Raymond Loughran (45) Shettleston Harriers 42:49
148 Andrew Barker (55) Fife AC 42:50
149 David Darroch (45) Gala Harriers 43:31
150 Eric Stevenson (55) City of Edinburgh 43:40
151 Peter Rudzinski (50) Clydesdale Harriers 43:59
152 Charles Steven (40) Calderglen H 44:02
153 Stephen Greer (45) EZ Carnegie 44:34
154 Jim Davidson (60) Inverness H 44:38
155 Andrew Wright (60) Fife AC 45:09
156 James Drummond (50) Central AC 45:21
157 Colin Macdonald (50) Calderglen H 45:39
158 Laurence Pearson (60) Clydesdale Harriers 45:42
159 William McBrinn (70) Shettleston Harriers 45:47
160 Malcolm Fraser (50) Ferranti AAC 45:48
161 Edward McDonald (55) Ferranti AAC 45:49
162 John Taylor (65) Bellahouston H 46:02
163 John McNally (65) Fife AC 46:22
164 James Shaw (65) Ferranti AAC 46:54
165 John O'Hara (40) Corstorphine AAC 47:08
166 Ian Struthers (50) Westerlands CCC 47:41
167 Alastair Robertson (60) Fife AC 48:33
168 Malcolm Buchanan (55) Calderglen H 49:16
169 Thomas O'Reilly (70) Springburn Harriers 56:49
170 Iain Hamilton (60) Irvine AC 57:08
171 William Drysdale (65) Law & District 1:02:01

Male finisher in 6,400 Metres

Hugh McGinlay (75) Falkirk Victoria H 39:35

Teams

Pos Name Time
1st Shettleston Harriers (37) 1 Andy Little (40) 31:21

2 William Coyle (40) 31:33
16 Peter Carton (50) 33:06
18 Denis Williams (40) 33:14

2nd Ron Hill Cambus (65) 3 Edward Stewart (45) 31:36
4 Colin Donnelly (45) 32:00
25 Archie Jenkins (50) 33:51
33 Francis Hurley (50) 34:34

3rd City of Edinburgh (72) 11 Martin Ferguson
(40)

32:43

14 Robert Riddell (40) 33:04
21 Keith Lyle (40) 33:23
26 John Steel (40) 33:54

4th Central AC (112) 17,22,35,38
5th Metro Aberdeen (116) 6,9,48,53
6th Greenock Glenpark (138) 15,37,42,44
7th EZ Carnegie (152) 13,20,58,61
8th Fife AC (161) 12,32,46,71
9th Dundee Hawkhill (258) 45,60,74,79

10th Victoria Park AAC (273) 49,62,78,84
11th Clydesdale Harriers (275) 50,63,70,92
12th Irvine AC (281) 40,41,91,109
13th Perth Road Runners (288) 43,55,86,104
14th Kilbarchan AAC (294) 36,67,95,96
15th Calderglen H (300) 7,72,101,120
16th Garscube H (303) 28,77,88,110
17th East Kilbride AAC (326) 51,82,90,103
18th Bellahouston H (440) 59,108,111,162
19th Gala Harriers (449) 76,97,127,149
20th Corstorphine AAC (470) 56,117,132,165
21st Ferranti AAC (606) 121,160,161,164


